RECAP SHEET OF CONTRACTS AND PURCHASE ORDERS

APPLICATIONN NO: 13.00
THOMAS NELSON HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM APPLICATION D DATE 25-Jun-17
BARDSTOWN, KY PERIOD TO: 25-Jun-17
BP | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | | CHANGE | CONTRACT ] | TOTAL | % | RETAINAGE | TOTAL | PREVIOUS | PAYMENT |
’ | | | ORDERS | sumTO I | COMPLETED | COMP | | COMPLETE | PAYMENTS | DUE |
| I | | DATE | # | &STORED | | | LESS | | |
| | I I | | TODATE I | | RETAINAGE | | |
1 | EXCAVATION/ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| DRURY CONTRACTING |  74900.00 | 000 | 7490000 | 2 |  64300.00 | -| 6430.00 | 5787000 |  57870.00 | 0.00 | -
2 | CONCRETE/CARP | | | | | | | | | I |
| MJCONSTRUCTION | 55699000 |  5507.79 | 562497.79 | 10 | 522315.00 | 9286% | 5223150 | 47008350 | 45779400 | 12289.50 | 4018279
| KENTUCKY CONCRETI|  47780.00 | | 47780.00 | | 4774985 | 99.94% | 000 | 4774985 | 4774985 | 0.00 | 3015
| MILLS SUPPLY | 2283000 | | 2283000 | | 2273750 | 99.59% | 000 | 2273750 | 2273750 | 0.00 | 92 50
| NUDURA | 23400.00 | | 2340000 | | 2291451 |  97.93% | 000 | 2291451 | 2291451 | 0.00 | 485.49
| HAYDON MATERIALS | 5000.00 | | 5000.00 | | 484296 |  96.86% | 000 | 484296 | 249357 | 234939 | 157.04
| PARKVIEW HOME CENTER | 12000.00 | | 12000.00 | | 559936 | 46.66% | 000 | 5599.36 | 5599.36 | 0.00 | 6400.64
3 | MASONRY | | | | I | | | | | |
| EDGAR BELLE I 22192900 | 156093 | 22348993 | 10 | 223489.93 | 10000% | 1117450 | 21231543 | 20819043 | 4125.00 | 0.00
| LEE BRICK & BLOCK | 38268.00 | | 3826800 | | 3826800 | 100.00% | 000 | 3826800 | 3826800 | 0.00 | 0.00
| RAMTOOL | 8100.00 | | 8100.00 | | 802414 |  99.06% | 0.00 | 8024.14 | 8024.14 | 0.00 | 75.86
4 | STRUCTURAL STEEL | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| STRUCTURAL STEEL | 6837500 | 639000 | 7476500 | 9 | 7476500 | 100.00% | 747650 |  67288.50 |  61537.50 | 5751.00 | 0.00
MARION STEEL FAB. 150425.00 150425.00 15042500  100.00% | 000 | 15042500 | 150425.00 | 0.00 0.00
5 | ACOUSTICAL/DRYWALL | | | | | | | | | | |
| EDGAR BELLE | 211255.00 | 0.00 | 21125500 | 8 | 21125500 | 100.00% | 000 | 21125500 | 20069225 | 1056275 | 0.00
| VALLEY INTERIORS |  60000.00 | 000 | 6000000 | | 60000.00 | 100.00% | 000 | 6000000 |  60000.00 | 000 | 0.00
6 | ROOFING/SHEET META | | | | | | | | | | |
| SWIFT ROOFING | 11900000 | 473800 | 12373800 | 5 | 12373800 | 100.00% | 1206550 | 11167250 | 111672.50 | 0.00 | 0.00
| NORTHCOAST | 17000.00 | | 17000.00 | | 1674612 | 9851% | 000 | 1674612 | 16746.12 | 000 | 25388
| TREMCO | 26000.00 | | 26000.00 | | 26000.00 | 100.00% | 000 |  26000.00 |  26000.00 | 000 | 0.00
7 | DOORS/FRAMES/HDWE | | | | | | | | | | |
| ATHENS COMM DOOR | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | 000 |  0.00% | 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00
| ATHEN COMMDOOR | 5999853 | | 5999853 | 5 |  59048.00 98.42% | 000 | 5904800 |  57964.00 | 1084.00 | 950.53
8 | ALUMINUM ENTRANCE!| | | | | | | | | | |
| QUALITY GLASS | 13040.00 | 000 | 1304000 | 4 | 1304000 | 100.00% | 130400 | 1173600 |  11736.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
| SCHILLER HARDWARE | 6985.00 | | 6985.00 | | 698500 | 100.00% | 0.00 | 6985.00 | 6985.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
9 | FLOOR COVERING | | | | | | | | | | |
| TED MCCAIN COMPANY|  42150.00 | 000 | 4215000 | 2| 4215000 | 000% | 421500 | 3793500 | 2574900 | 12186.00 | 0.00
10 | PAINTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| CHAMBERS PAINTING | 3932000 | 69000 | 4001000 | 3 | 4001000 | 000% |  4001.00 |  36009.00 |  36009.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
| SHERWIN WILLIAMS | 5620.00 | 0.00 | 5620.00 | | 561867 | 99.98% | 0.00 | 561867 | 561867 | 0.00 | 1.33
11 | FIXED AUDIENCE SEAT | | | | | | | | | | |
| ATLAS COMPANIES | 8096.00 | 0.00 | 809600 | 2 | 8096.00 | 100.00% | 000 | 8096.00 | 7286.40 | 809.60 | 0.00
| ATLASENTERPRISES |  62984.00 | | 6298400 | |  62984.00 | 100.00% | 000 | 6298400 |  62984.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
12 | PLUMBING & HVAC | | | | | | | | | | |
| KNIGHTS MECHANICAL |  273846.00 | 000 | 27384600 | 11 | 27384600 | 100.00% | 2738460 | 24646140 | 244436.40 | 2025.00 | 0.00
| BOSCH THERMOTECH. | 16093.80 | | 1609380 | | 1568880 | 97.48% | 000 | 1568880 | 15688.80 | 000 | 405.00
| CASAR | 6060.20 | | 6060.20 | | 6060.20 | 100.00% | 0.00 | 6060.20 | 6060.20 | 000 | 0.00
12 | FIRE PROTECTION | | | | | | | | | | |
| DALMATIAN FIRE | 3220000 | 97800 | 3317800 | 4 | 3317800 | 100.00% | 000 | 3317800 |  28980.00 | 4198.00 | 0.00
14 | ELECTRICAL | | | I | | | | | | |
| GENE RAY ELECTRIC |  330151.00 | 0.00 | 330151.00 | 9 | 326851.00 | 99.00% | 16507.55 | 31034345 | 31034345 | 0.00 | 3300.00
| RICHARDS ELECTRIC |  123500.00 | | 12350000 | | 12349400 | 100.00% | 000 | 12349400 | 123494.00 | 0.00 | 6.00
| SIMPLEX | 101441.00 | | 101441.00 | | 101441.00 | 100.00% | 000 | 101441.00 | 101441.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
| REXEL | 3430800 | | 34308.00 | | 3430800 | 100.00% | 000 | 3430800 |  34308.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
TOTAL 2819045.53 - 2838910.25 2775969.04 - 14279015 263317889 257779865  55380.24 -

Itis hereby certified that the above listed contractors and material suppliers are due the payment shown, which represents amounts
duly earned by and payable to said parties, their successors or assigns for labor, materials, work or services furnished under an
existing contract with the Board of Education of the Nelson County School District (“Board") relating te the construction of a new school
for the Board.

TIBAL

Studio Kremer Architects

Date

Date 8/29 2017

forth in thg Participation Agreement

2ol 2

Date,

Superintendent, Nelson County Board of Education

. 20

Date____,20___


tim.hockensmith
Highlight

tim.hockensmith
Highlight

tim.hockensmith
Highlight

tim.hockensmith
Highlight

tim.hockensmith
Highlight

tim.hockensmith
Highlight

tim.hockensmith
Highlight


APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT

TO:  Nelson County Board of Education PROJECT: Thomas Nelson High Schooi APPLICATION NO: 10
288 Wildcat Lane Phase 3 PERIOD FROM:
Bardstown, K 40004 Bardstewn, Kv 40004 PERIOD TO: 6/192017
Auditorium
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects CONTRACT DATE:
M & J Construction Co Ir 3258 Ruckriegel Parkway
P O Box 387 Louisville, KY 40299
Springfield, Ky 40069
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Application is made for Payment as shown below in connection
with the Contract Continuation Sheet artached.
Change Orders Approved in Previous Months By Owner: $ 409323 The present status of this Contract is as follows:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: 556.950.00
TOTAL Net Change by Change Orders 5.507.79
Approved This Month CONTRACT SUM TO DATE: $562,467.79

Change Order 13 S (350.00)
Change Order 11 $ 176454
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $ 550779

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his
knowledge. information and belief the Work covered by this
Application for Payment has been completed and in accordance
with the Contract Documents, thar all amounts have been paid
by him for Work for which previous Centificates for Payment
were issued and payments received from the Owner and that
current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

Suscribed and swom to before me this 19th day of June 2017

State of:  Kentugky County pf~ Washington
Notary Public:

My Commission expires: 10/31/19

6/19/2017

Kentucky - State at Large

This cernificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is pavable
only to the contractor named herein. Issuance. pavment and

acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

QOwner or Contractor under this contract.

A" TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE

o - i TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS  ......

b g TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED (A+B)......

*D* RETAINAGE

“Ee® TOTAL EARNED ON CONTRACT LESS RETAINAGE (C-B-Dy. ..
hd LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES (CONTRACT ONLY)

*G* CURRENT PAYMENTDUE (E-F) .......

*H* BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGE

$522,315.00

$52.231.50

$470.083.50

557.794.00

$12.289.50

$92.414.20

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:

Bv:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Document based on on-site observation
and the data compnising the above application, the Architect certifics

to the Owner that the work has progressed to the point indicated:

that to the best of his knowledge. information end belief, the quality

of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents and the
Contractor is entitled to pavment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.



ONTINUATION SHEET

Thomas Nelson Phase 3

AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

Document G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. containing APPLICATION NO: 10

iractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 6/19/2017

bulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dolfar. PERIOD TO: 6/19/2017

Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO:

B C D E F C H 1
M DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS I'HIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) {D+E+F)
Mobilization $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $10.000.00 100.00% $1.000.00
bond $135.500.00 $13.500 00 §13.500.00 100.00% $1.350.00
General Conditions $49.500.00 $39.770.00 £7.255.00 $47.025.00 95.00% $2.475.00 $4.702.50
Temp Fence $3.500 00 $3.500.00 $3.500.00 100.00% $330.00
Demolition $16,000.00 $16.000.00 $16.000 00 100.00% $1.600.00
Termite Control $2.000.00 $2.000.00 $2.000.00 100.00% $200.00
Footings $38.600.00 $38.600.00 $38.600.00 100.00% $3.860.00
Walls $39.695.00 $39.695.00 $39.695.00 100.00% $3.969.50
ICF $90.125.00 $90.125 00 $90.125.00 100.00% $9.012.50
Waterproofing $10.000.00 $10.000.00 $10.000.00 100.00% $1.000.00
Insulation/backfill $4.380.00 $4.380 00 $4.380.00 100.00% $438.00
Slab on Grade $35.195.00 $35.195.00 $35.195.00 100.00% $3.519.50
Elevated Slabs $65.495.00 $65.495.00 $65.495.00 100 00% $6.549.50
Concrete Steps $39.000.00 $39,000.00 $39.000.00 100.00% $3.900.00
Site Concrete $5.000.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 100.00% $500.00
Blocking $9.000.00 $9.000.00 $9.000.00 100.00% $600.00
Door Labor $12.000.00 $9.600.00 $2.400.00 $12,000.00 100.00% $1.200.00
Misc Specialties Labor $2.000.00 $2.000.00 £2.000.00 100.00% $200.00
Fence $16.200.00 $16.200.00 $16.200.00 100.00% $1.620.00
Solid Surface Fabrication $4.500.00 $4,500.00 $4.500.00 100.00% $450.00
Air Barriers $6,80000 $6,800.00 $6.800.00 100.00% $680.00
Joint Sealants $5.000.00 $4.000.00 $4.000.00 80.00% $1.000.00 $400.00
Curtains $69.000.00 $48.300.00 $48.300.00 70.00% $20.700.00 $4.830.00
Projection Screens $10.500.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,500 00 $0.00
Wash Room 214 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 100.00% $35.00
Change Order #4 Fire Treated Plywood $5.743.25 $3.743.25 $3.743.25 100.00% $374.33
Change Order #13 #001A Deduct ($350.00) ($330.00) ($330.00) 100.00% ($35.00)
Change Order #1 IRFP 10 $1.764.54 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.764.54 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $562.497.79 $512.753.25 $13,655.00 $0.00 $522.315.00 92.86% $34.675.00 $52.231.50

irs may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




NCELC - Bid Package #7 Metal Studs, Drywall, Acoustical Ceiling

CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE COF PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION NO: 10
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 6/19/2017
[n tabulations below. amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 6/19/2017
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H [
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS IOTAL Y BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G-0O) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
Purchase Order- KCI (SRM Concrete) $47.780.00 $47.749.85 $47.749.85 b 30.15
Purchase Order- Mills $22.830.00 $22.737.50 $22.757.50 $ 92.50
Purchase Order- Nadura $23.400.00 $22.914.51 $22.914.51 s 485.49
Purchase Order - Havdon Materials $5.000.00 $2.493.57 $2.349.39 $4.842.96 $ 157.04
Purchase Order - Parkview Home Center $12.000.00 $5.599.36 $5.599.36 S 6.400.64
GRAND TOTALS $111.010.00 $101.494.79 $2.349.39 $0.00 | $103.844.18 93.54% $7.165.82 $0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




Project: Thomas Nelson High School Auditorium

Sub-Contractor's Purchase Order Payment Authorization
Re: Haydon Materials
P.O. Number:

(Each sub-contractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not included in the invoice amount.
The original invoices are to be asembled and attached to this authorization form and submitted to the General Contractor.)

M & J Construction Company, Inc. has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for the

(Subcontraclor)
above referenced project and hereby authorizes BCD, Inc.

to submit for payment the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
904308 $ 234939 (% 2,349.39
Total Amount Due: $ 2,349.39
Balance on P.O. $ 157.04
Nichole Thompson

Printed Name

6/19/2017

Date




/

INVOICE

P Invoice #: 904308
-
Date: 06/1/17
H_AYD O N Customer: 90480
—— M AT ERI AL S
From: Haydon Materials Bardstown LLC
40 Lucknow Court
Bardstown KY 40004 US
Sold To:  M&J CONSTR. / NC BOARD OF ED. Delivered To:
P O BOX 387
SPRINGFIELD, KY 40069 US
Job #:  Thomas Nelson High S
PO #: 1522905
Tax
Sale Date Ticket Units UM Unit Price Matl Total Haul Total Code Tax Total
IATERIAL: DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE
05/24117 294014 23190 TON 9.1000E 211.03 000 40 0.00 211.03
05/24117 294034\/ 24740 TON 9.1000E 22513 000 40 0.00 22513
Total: DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE 47.93 TON 436.16 0.00 0.00 436.16
IATERIAL: #57 STONE
05/2317 293874\/ 23.730 TON 10.5000 E 24917 000 40 0.00 24917
0512317 293900+ 23600 TON 10.5000E 247.80 000 40 0.00 247.80
05/24117 293930 '/ 21.640 TON 10.5000 E 227,22 000 40 0.00 227.22
05/24117 293946 21.580 TON 10.5000 E 226,59 000 40 0.00 226,59
05124117 293962V 23.070 TON 10.5000E \/ 242.24 000 40 0.00 242.24
05/24117 293978 / 23.230 TON 10.5000E 243.92 000 40 0.00 243.92
05/24/17 293986 21510 TON 10.5000 E 225.86 000 40 0.00 225.86
05/24/17 294008 23.850 TON 10.5000 £ 25043 000 40 0.00 250.43
Total: #57 STONE 182.21 TON 1,913.23 0.00 0.00 1,913.23
Total Invoice: 2,349.39 0.00 0.00 2,349.39

TO HELP ENSURE PAYMENT IS APPLIED PROPERLY PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER AND ACCOUNT NUMBER ON CHECK
ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WHICH IS AN ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18%

0 Pay Terms Net 30 Days

Total:

2,349.39




APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT

APPLICATION DATE: 6/15.2017
TO Nelson County Board of Education Thomas Nelson High School APPLICATION NO: 10
288 Wildcat Lane Phase 3 Auditorium PERIOD FROM 362017
Bardstown, KY 40004 Bardstown, KY 40004 PERIOD TO: 6/15/2017
FROM CONTRACTOR EDGARBELLE L1.C Studio Kremer Architects CONTRACT DATE: 4182016
583 BALLARD LN 3258 Rucknegel Parkway
NEW HAVEN, KY 40051 Lowsville, KYY 40299
SCOPE OF WORK - BID PACKAGE 3 MASONRY
Application 1s made for Payment as shown below in connection
with the Contract Continuation Sheet attached
Change Orders Approved in Previous Months By Owner The present status of this Contract 1s as follows
$1.560 93 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 221.929.00
TOTAL $1.566 93 Net Change by Change Orders §1.560 93
Approved This Month CONTRACT SUM TO DATE: $223,489 ¢
Number *A* TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATI $223.189.93
*B* TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS 46286 14
TOTAL 3000 L ] TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED (A+B) $269 77607
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS £1.56093
*D* RETAINAGE A74.50
*E* TOTAL EARNED ON CONTRACT LESS RETAINAGE (C-B-[)) A15 43
t all amounts have been pind F* LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES (CONTRACT ON Y)
previous Cernificales for Payment
were issued ments recenved from the Owner and "G URRENT PAYMENT DUE (1:-F)
current payment shown herein 1s now due.
‘1 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $11,174.50
CONTRACL
7 L]
- —
BY — Q\u\_\_ DATE mv\\rk / \
\ ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION
d swarn w ¢ s _.J day ol Q-r v ¢ AMOLUINT CERTIFI
U
State of ._;_. e K i County of et DA By Date
{) 12 :
Notary | () i e ARCH

My Comm

State at Large

1o the Owner that the work has progressed to the poi

This certrticaie 1s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED IS i
only to the centractor named h . payment and
aceeptance of pay went, e without prejudice to any rights of the
Owaer or Contigtor wnder U s contract

Issua

that to the best of
of the wark 15 1 accordance with the Contract Documents and the
Contractor 1s entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

knowledge, information and belief, the quahity




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT G703
Daocument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. containing APPLICATION NO: 10
Contractor's signed cerfification is attached APPLICATION DATE: 6/15/2017
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doltar. PERIOD TO: 6/1512017
Use Column | on Conlracts where variable relamnage for Ine ilems may apply ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 2011-02
A B c D | E - G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED €-6) RATE)
[D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1|BOND $25.000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00%
2|MOBILIZAITON $20.000.00 $20.000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00%
3|CMU FOUNDATION $39,372.00 $39.372.00 $0.00 $39.372.00 100.00%
4|CMU WALLS $67,632.00 $67.632.00 $0.00 $67.832.00 100.00%
S|BRICK $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $0.00 $63.000.00 100.00%
6|WATER-BASED WATER REPELLANT $4,125.00 $000 $4,125.00 $4,125.00 100.00%
7|MASONRY JOINT SEALANTS $2.800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 100.00%
BlChange Order 1 $2.214.26 $2.21426 $0.00 $2,214.26 100.00%
$|Change Order 2 Cast slone fbinck (3653.33) ($653.33) $0.00 ($653.33) 100.00%
$0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $223.489 93 $219,364 93 $4.125.00 $0.00 $223 488.53 100.00% $0.00
Validation Line OK OK




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

JUN 20 2017

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Thomas Nelson APPLICATION NO: 9 Distribution to:
NELSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCTION H.S. Auditorium OWNER

288 WILDCAT LANE Bardstown, KY. PERIOD TO: 6/30/17 CONSTRUCTION
BARDSTOWN, KY 40004 Job #16010 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: _H_>wﬂr_,_,m0‘_,
STRUCUTAL STEEL SERVICES, INC BCD, INC

333 W. 4TH ST. 1962 FILIATERAU LANE CONTRACT DATE: _H_OOZ,_,W>O\_,OW

BARDSTOWN, KY 40004 APRIL 18, 2016

VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

. Net change by Change Orders

. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)

. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE

(Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 10 % of Completed Work 5
{Column D + E on G703)

b. % of Stored Material )
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 lotal)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

= L R -

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1 _ADDITIORS

@ A,

7.476.50

0.00

Ll

$

68,375.00

6,390.00

74,765.00

74,765.00

7,476.50

67,288.50

61,537.50

5,751.00

7,476.50

DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner

6,390.00

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

6.390.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order

6,390.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certity to the
Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract

Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
Jfigures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the

amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By: Date:
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

CAUTION: You should use an original AIA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.

G702/CMa-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703

JUN 20 2017

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. containing APPLICATION NO: 9
Contractor's signed certification is attached, Thomas Nelson APPLICATION DATE: 6/20/17
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. H.S. Auditorium PERIOD TO: 6/30/17
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Job #16010 ARCH PRIT NO: -
A £ D | E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=0C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
Bonding 2,375.00 2,375.00 - 2,375.00 100% - 237.50
Steel Erection - Structural Steel 48,200.00 48,200.00 - 48,200.00 100% - 4,820.00
Steel Erection - Misc. Metals 17,800.00 17,800.00 - 17,800.00 100% - 1,780.00
Change order #8 6,390.00 6,390.00 6,390.00 100% - 639.00
GRAND TOTALS 74,765.00 68,375.00 6,390.00 0.00 74,765.00 0.00 7,476.50
AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992



APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT

TO:  Nelson County Board of Education PROJECT: Thomas Nelson High School APPLICATION NO: 8
288 Wildeat Lane Phase 3 Auditorium PERIOD FROM: 4/1672017
Bardstown, KY 40004 Bardstown, K'Y 40004 PERIOD TO: 6/15/2017

FROM CONTRACTOR: EDGARBELLE LLC ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects CONTRACT DATE 41872016

583 BALLARD LN
NEW HAVEN, K'Y 40051

3258 Ruckriegel Parkway
Loutsville, KY 40299

SCOPE OF WORK : BID PACKAGE 5 ACOLSTICAL & DRYWALL SYSTEMS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders Approved in Previous Months By Owner

Application is made for Payment as shown below in connection
with the Contract Continuation Sheet attached
The present status of this Contract 1s as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 211,255.00
TOTAL Net Change by Change Orders $ b
Approved This Month CONTRACT SUM TO DATE 3 211.255 00
Numbier "Al TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $211.255.00
‘g TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS S 60,000 00
o TOTAL COMPI ‘D & STORED {A+B) s 271,25500
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $
‘D RETAINAGE: $ -
The undersigned contractor certifies that 1o the best of bis
knowledge. imformation and helief the Work covered by i 1 TOTAL EARNED ON CONTRACT 1LESS RI $ 211.255.00
on for Payment has been completed and in accordance
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been pand bd 2] LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES (CONTRACT ONLY ) $ 200,692 23
previous Certificates for Payment
nents recerved from the Owner and that AN CURRENT PAYMENT DUE {E-F) s 10,562 73
current payment shown heren is now due
13+ BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGIE: $0.00

. . B e . £
Suseribed and swom o before me this /&7 day ol \.hrnf ne Jol’
¢

i
State of JSE 5 Bl L. “Comty of /LG Er—
{ U )

. ublic ¥
Notary Public. 7} A

DATE m\a\”«._r«v!yw

mtd heren. 13s payment and
aceeptance of payvment are withonut prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Cottactor under this contract

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

By [Date

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
 accordance with the Contract Document based on ou-site obse
comprsing the above apphication, the Architect ¢
to the Owner that the work has progressed 1o the pomt indicated:
10 the best of s knowledge, information and beliel. the qui
of the wark 15 in accordanee with the Contract Documents and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT G703
Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, contaming APPLICATION NO: 8
Contractor's signed certfication is atached, APPLICATION DATE: 4/16/2017
In 1abulations below. amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 6/15/2017
Use Column | on Conlracts where vanable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A 8 [ D | E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERICD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED -6 RATE)
D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (DHE+F)
1[BOND $30,000.00 $30.000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00%
2|MOBILIZAITON $20,500.00 $20 500,00 $0.00 $20,500.00 100.00%
3|STEEL STUD FRAMING $67.018.00 $67.018.00 $0.00 $67.018.00 100.00%
4|DRYWALL $45,000.00 $45,000.00 50.00 $45,000.00 100.00%
S|ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS $2.500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100.00%
6{ACOUSTICAL PANELS/HANGING CLOUDS $10.500.00 $10.500.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 100.00%
TIMETAL PAN DECK SPRAY ON CELLUSOSE $35.737.00 $35737.00 $0.00 $35,737.00 100.00%
£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $211 25500 $211.256 00 $0.00 $0.00 $211,256.00 100.00% $0.00
Validation Line OK OK




APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT

TO:  Nelson County Board of Education
288 Wildcat Lane
Bardstown, KY 40004

PROJECT:

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Athens Commerciaf ?uo\‘uu_)n\
PO Boy =3

LOuidy (e _A.n\

ARCHITECT:

Yo20(-07(3

Thomas Nelson Hi gh School
Phase 3 Auditorium
Bardstown, KY 40004

Studio Kremer Architects
3258 Ruckriegel Parkway
Louisville, KY 40299

PERIOD FROM:
PERIOD TO:

APPLICATIONNO:  #£ 5
5/i3i1
s/zvfi7

CONTRACT DATE: %\_w\No_C

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders Approved in Previous Months By Owner:

TOTAL

Approved This Month

Number

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $0.00

with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment
were issued and payments received from the Owner and that
current payment shown herein is now due. '

CONTRACT
BY: “
/ m\

day of

V.2

c>,_.m.um‘w:E..Q

Suscribed and swom to before me this ,.w \ L0177
State of: _.A/& County of:

Notary Public: /&

My Commission expires: Kentucky - State at Large

This certificate is not gotidble, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable

only (o the contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and
acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this contract,

A

*B*

*Cx

*D* .

*E»

sF=

*G*

H*

Application is made for Payment as shown below in connection
with the Contract Continuation Sheet attached.

The present status of this Contract is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM:

Net Change by Change Orders

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE:

59,998,932

$0.00
_— 3000

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE

TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS

RETAINAGE
TOTAL EARNED ON CONTRACT LESS RETAINAGE (C-B-D). ..

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES (CONTRACT ONLY)

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (E-F)

9999852 s

mw 04%,00

#VALUE!

#VALUE!

$0.00

$0.00

_
I 084.00) #vaLue:

9 50,53

#VALUE!

By:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Document based on on-site observation
and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies

to the Owner that the work has progressed to the point indicated:

that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the quality

of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Date:




ATHENS COMMERCIAL poogR 1 NI\ = 1 ™ =

p I>xcs>mm- —zo- \cz c U “1,_ L N - /‘M\\.\ \- IfL ,_,L“ .,Irmurl -/ F:r —l
P.0.B 713 L I

Louisville, KY 40201.0713 - 31951

Ph: (502) 637-6504 Fay: (502) 637-6507

TO Nelson County Board of Education H.S,
e, Q\O .... Bep- ‘@AOS.M‘#H;GQH.H.OB .......... H‘B,Q.“ ........... ettt remaa s rsiiiods

1962 WHHHmnHmmc Lane

ax exenm
SALESPERSON DATE SHiPPED SHIPPED ViA F.0.B. POINT

Mannning 5/24/17 direct

Ne
QUANTITY menm__u._.-oz UNIT -uw.mum ,.w O QW@.MD._SF

TERMS

2| Futura fire handle

el | Dle LU vert reg lettering



JUN 0 3 201/

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702

Nelson County Board of Education
TO: 288 Wildcat Lane
Bardstown, KY 4004
c/o BCD, Inc.
1200 Atkinson Hill Ave, Bardstown, KY 40004
FROM:Ted McCain Company, Inc.
208 East Market Street
Louisville, KY 40202

CONTRACT FOR:  Flooring

PROJECT:
Thomas Nelson High School
Phase 3 Auditorium
Bardstown, KY 40004
12076
VIA ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NO:

PERIOD TO: 5/31/17

CONTRACT DATE:

2

Distribution to:

[ JowNER

[_JARCHITECT

[x]JcONTRACTOR

-

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment. as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and belief the
Work covered by this Application lor Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents,
all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

i ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 42,150.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders
—2-90400
i CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ¢ 1350 00
' (line 1+ linc 2) 4505400
& TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE _45.054-00-

(Column G on G703)

- RETAINAGE:

10% of Completed Work
(Column D+E on G703)

10% of Stored Material
(Column F on G703)

Total Retainage
(Lines 5a = 5b or Total in Column 1 of G703

g3

. 0
d _ w
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE WV\MAJ mum

6. (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 46;549-00-

/S0 00
2040 &

CONTRACTOR: Ted McCain Company, Inc.

oy Dete; 5/3117

31

Afesha McKinne
Subscribed and sworn to before me this dav and date:

Pergy Hr

County of Jefferson

22 (1

Notary Public:

State of: Kentucky

My Commission expires: | & \Q@ \ WIQ_.W nummo< Lo mmc.._-moxmm

Notary Putiic, Stateattange 16—

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENTMY COmmission expires Oct. 6, 2018

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the datah comprising the
application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architeet's knowledge, information and

7. 4 PR beliel the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
PAYMENT (Linc 6 from prior Certificate) 25,749.00 Documents. and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
- o
5« OU
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ( nw, L& D\ ©
~47800°00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING A\ % ‘m D {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on
= RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) \LIG.OG\O@ this Application und on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the antount
i ’ certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous months by
QOwner By: Date:
Jtalappoved this Modih Tiis Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is pavable only 1o the Contractor named herein.
TOTALS Issuance, pavment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice fo any rights of the Owner or Contractor
NET CHANGES by Change Order

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5292



JUN 0 3 201/

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 S p—
_ AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. containing APPLICATION NO: = 2
|Contractor's signed certification is attached. [ ) APPLICATION DATE: | 5/31/17
:In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: g/31/17
' Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. i
A B c D | E r G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL " BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED {G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED ~ AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
Flooring Matieral 15,070.00 15,070.00 15,070.00
Flooring Labor 27,080.00 13,540.00 13,540.00 27,080.00
Change Order #1 820.00 820.00 ~820.00
Change Order #2 | 2,084.00 2.084.00 2,084.00
GRAND TOTALS 45,054.00 28,610.00 16,444.00 45,054.00 4,505.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1952 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE. N.W, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT

TO:  Nelson County Board of Education PROJECT:
288 Wildcat Lane

Bardstown, KY 40004

FROM CONTRACTOR:
The Atlas Companies
5101 Commerce Crossing
Louisville, KY 40229

Thomas Nelson High School
Phase 3 Auditorium
Bardstown, KY 40004

ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects
3258 Ruckriegel Parkway
Louisville, KY 40299

CONTRACT DATE: 04/18/16

APPLICATION NO: 2
PERIOD FROM: 06/01/17
PERIOD TO: 06/30/17

JUN 09 207/

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders Approved in Previous Months By Owner:

TOTAL

Approved This Month

Number

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $0.00

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this
Application for Payment has been completed and in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment
were issued and payments received from the Owner and that
current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: The Atlas Companies

pATE Ole + 08+ I'7

):am__m Z_S:m__

State of: Kentug Couynty of: Jefferson Notary Public
State at Large, Kent

Notary Public:

My Commission expires: Kentucky - State at rwnmn

This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable
only to the contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and

acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this contract.

l>l

DWQ

Inl

QU!

.ml

*E*

G

e+

Application is made for Payment as shown below in connection
with the Contract Continuation Sheet attached.
The present status of this Contract is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: $ 8,096.00
Net Change by Change Orders $0.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE: $8,096.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 8,096.00
TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS  ............... $62,984.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED (A+B) ........... $71,080.00
RETAINAGE 0
TOTAL EARNED ON CONTRACT LESS RETAINAGE (C-B-D). . $8,096.00
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES (CONTRACT ONLY). . 7286.4
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (E-F) ............. $809.60
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . . $0.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: .

By: Date:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Document based on on-site observation
and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies

to the Owner that the work has progressed to the point indicated:

that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the quality

of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.



k>M> Document G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet

AIA Document, G702™-1992, Application and Certification for Payment, or G736"-2009,
Project Application and Project Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition,

APPLICATION NO: 2

APPLICATION DATE: 06/07/2017

containing Contractor’s signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars.

PERIOD TO: 06/30/2017

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:
A B & D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY |, COMPLETED | o | BALANCETO RETAINAGE (IF
e WORK AL PREVIOUS | oo on | STORED —|ANDSTOREDTO| (72 FINISH VARIABLE
(D +E) (D+E+F)
65249 |Installation 7,601.00 7.601.00 0.00 0.00 7,601.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
Performance &
65249 |Payment Bonds 495.00 495.00 0.00 0.00 495.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00[  0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000  0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000  0.00 % 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $8,096.00 $8,096.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,096.00] 100.00 % $0.00 $0.00

AlA Document G703 ™ ~ 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970
Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,

the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 09:59:40 on 06/07/2017 under Order No0.6030541363_1 which expires on 08/19/2017, and is not for resale.
User Notes:

, 1878, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S.
, Or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to

(842477419)




%>M> Document G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet

AIA Document, G702™-1992, Application and Certification for Payment, or G736"-2009,

Project Application and Project Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition,
containing Contractor’s signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars.

APPLICATION NO: 2
APPLICATION DATE: 06/07/2017
PERIOD TO: 06/30/2017

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:
A B & D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY |, COMPLETED |, | BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
NO. WORK VALUE PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED TO (G =+C) FINISH VARIABLE
APPLICATION (NOT IN D ORE) DATE (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (D+E+F)
Fixed Audience

65250 |Seating 62,984.00 62,984.00 0.00 0.00 62,984.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000  0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $62,984.00 $62,984.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,984.00, 100.00 % $0.00 $0.00

AlA Document G703™ ~ 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S.

Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to
the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 10:00:28 on 06/07/2017 under Order N

User Notes:

0.6030541363_1 which expires on 08/19/2017, and is not for resale,

(1898656377)




PAYMENT APPLICATION Kk
TO: BCD CONSTRUCTION INC. PROJECT THOMAS NELSON PHASE #3 APPLICATION # 1 Distribulion to:
1200 ATKINSON HILL AVENUE NAMEAND  ynys g3 .
LOCATION: PERIOD THRU: 060972017 D OWNER
BARDSTOWN, KY. 40004 1200 ATKINSON HILL AVENUE PROJECT #s: D ARCHITECT
Altn: MICHAEL SALSMAN BARDSTOWN, KY. 40004 [] coNTRACTOR
FROM:  KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL., INC ARCHITECT: DATE OF CONTRACT:  03/1622016 0
4250 LEITCHFIELD ROAD
CECILIA, KY. 42724 -
FOR:
Conlractor's signalure balow is his assuranca to Owner, concerning the paymenl herein applied for,
CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Coniract Documents, (@) al suma previousy
paid to Coniracior under the Conlract have been used lo pay Coniracior's cosls {abor, materials
O firasion ks macle for payment a3 shown below and other obligations under the Conlract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Conlractor is legally
age is aliached. entitled to lhjs pa; L
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $273,846.00 | CONTRALCTOR: KNIGHT'S MECHAN! INC
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $000 g, mﬁvy Z 7 ,@w w pate: _ (p—3-(7?
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1 +/- 2) $273,846.00 . Q
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED s27384600 |8 of JRENTUCKY
(Column G on Continualion Page) County of HARDIN A k\ \ k
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swom (o before |Hu A ni
a. 1000% of Completed Work $27,384.60 mae this 9th day of June 2017 L_
{Columns D + E on Continuation Page) = J \
b. 1000% of Malerial Stored $0.00 Notary Public: LESLIE THARPE NOANRL
{Column F on Continuation Page) . i
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or My Commission Expires:  MARCH 11, 2018 #506588
oKt 6N Sonmlon B S2.3%480_| ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION
6. TOTAL n.O!t_.m._.mu AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $245,461 40 Archilect’s signalure below is his assurance 1o Owner, concearning the payment herein applled for,
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) that: (1) Architect has inspecied the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been
compieied to the exient indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials
7 LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS 324443640 _ | conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately statas the smount
of Work complaled and payment dus therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reasen why payment
8. PAYMENT DUE _ $2,025.00 | should not be made.
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT. —
{Line 3 minus Line 6) $27,384 650 ( the cartified amount is different from the paymant due, you should atiach an explanation. initial ail
the figures that are changed o maich the certified amoun,
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS !
Total changes approved in ARCHITECT
previous manths $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
Tolal approved this month , )
i TOTALS o ga Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein Is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall be
—— 50.00 §0.60 made only to Conlractor, and is without prajudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under the
NET CHANGES $0.00 Conlract Documents or otherwise
——— ;

PAYMENT APPLICATION

CQuantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE Page 2 of 2
PROJECT: THOMAS NELSON PHASE #3 APPLICATION #: 1
TNHS #3 DATE OF APPLICATION: 06/0872017
Payment Application conlaining Conlracior's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 06/09/2017
PROJECT #s:
A B C D { E F G H !
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
SCHEDULED * TERIAL AND To0 RETAINAGE
e i AMOUNT %cz._.g THE PERIEE Azozw INOOR E) nozw#oﬂaw-m mnm“M COMPLETION | (If Variable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) cG)
1 General Conditions 42 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 | 100% $0.00
2 Bond 42 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 | 100% $0.00
3 Plumbing Fixiures Mat. 44 $6,000,00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 | 100% $0.00
4 Plumbing Fiduses Lab. 44 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 | 100% $0.00
5 DWV UG Mat. 45 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,50000 | 100% S0 00
] DWV UG Lab. 45 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,50000 | 100% $0.00
7 DWV AG Mal. 46 $1,625.00 $1,625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,62500 | 100% $000
8 DWV AG Lab. 46 $1,625.00 $1,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 5162500 100% $0.00
] Water Mat. 49 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 | 100% $0.00
10 |WaterLab. 43 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,50000 | 100% 5000
1 Plumbing insulation Mat. 50 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0 00 $1,50000 | 100% $000
12 | Plumbing Insulation Lab, 50 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 000 $0.00 $1.50000 | 100% $0.00
13 Duct Fab. Mat. 59 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.00 [ 100% $0.00
14 Duct Fab. Lab. 59 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625000 | 100% 5000
15 |Duct Install Mal. 60 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,00000 [ 100% $0.00
16 Duct Install Lab. 60 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 | 100% $0.00
17 Hydronic Piping Mat. 61 $5,000.00 $5,000 00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.000.00 | 100% $0.00
18 Hydronic Piping Lab. 61 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 | 100% $0.00
19 HVAC Equipmenl Mat. 64 $4,846.00 $4,846.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,846.00 | 100% $0.00
20 |HVAC Equipmen Lab. 64 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 | 100% $0.00
21 HVAC Insulalion Mat. 65 $18,000.00 $19,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 | 100% $0.00
22 HVAC Insulalion Lab. 65 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,000.00 | 100% $0.00
23 |AirDist. Dev. Mal 68 $60,000 00 $80,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 | 100% $0.00
24 Air Dist. Dev. Lab. 68 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 | 100% 50.00
25 Controls Mal. 70 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,500.00 | 100% $0.00
2% Conlrols Lab, 70 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,500.00 | 100% 50.00
27 HVAC Venl & Cond. Mat. 75 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 | 100% $0.00
28 HVAC Vent & Cond, Lab. 75 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 | 100% $0.00
29 Certified Balance 76 $2,250.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 | 100% 50.00
TOTALS $273.846.00 |  $271,596 00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $273,846.00 | 100% $000
CONTINUATION PAGE Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT

TO:  Nelson County Board of Education PROJECT: Thomas Nelson High School APPLICATION NO: 613699
288 Wildcat Lane Phase 3 Auditorium PERIOD FROM: 04/01/17
Bardstown, KY 40004 Bardstown, KY 40004 PERIOD TO: 06730117
FROM CONTRACTOR: Dalmatian Fire, Inc. ARCHITECT: Studio Kremer Architects CONTRACT DATE: 10/18/16
3258 Ruckriegel Parkway
Louisville, KY 40299
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Application is made for Payment as shown below in connection
Ogoﬁnubg&mugzgnzwwosﬂn The present status of this Contract is as follows:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: 32,200.00
TOTAL Net Change by Change Orders $978.00
Approved This Month Change Order #1 978 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE: $33,178.00
Number At TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE s 33,178.00
*B* TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS $0.00
E B TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED (A+B). .. . $33,178.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS £978.00
D> RETAINAGE $0.00
The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this E® TOTAL EARNED ON CONTRACT LESS RETAINAGE (C-B-D). $33,178.00
Application for Payment has been completed and in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid *pe LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES (CONTRACT ONLY). . . . $28,980.00
by him for Work for which previous Centificates for Payment
were issued and payments received from the Owner and that it S g CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (E-F) ......... $4,198.00
current payment shown herein is now due.
*H* BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . $0.00
CONTRACTOR:
BY: \\/\ DATE 6172017
\ ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATION:
Suscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of June, 2017 %:.::....:__5::5 AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
N oB\E Sy,
State of: Kentucky County of: Jefferson .%%.OA\@. oSy m\m\”A\mN\oo\\ By: Date:
- § Y NOTAaRy ¥ %
Notary Es_.nptll ?\\f\l N : PUBLIC z ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
S : IDNO.546563 T E in accordance with the Contract Document based on on-site observation
My Commission expires: 12/3/19 Kentucky - State at Lazge  + MY COMMISSION + = and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies
Z - EXPIRES 5 1o the Owner that the work has progressed to the point indicated:
This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is pay@le *. — 12/3/2019 o .u.m. that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the quality
only to the contractor named A_..nan_.a. _me_..oa payment and \v\\\UﬂMNr ....... O,M\. ,4/..: of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents and the
acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the \\\\S AT LARY Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
Owner or Contractor under this contract. ™



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Al4 DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: Thomas Nelson APPLICATION NO: 6136-99 Distribution to:

BDC, Inc. HS Ph 3 Auditorium OWNER

1962 Filiatreau Lane ARCHITECT
Bardstown, KY 40004 PERIOD TO: 6/3072017 E_OOZEQ.OH
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

Dalmatian Fire, Inc.

P.O. Box 437077 PROJECT NOS:

Louisville, KY 40253
CONTRACT FOR: FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

$ 32,200.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 978.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) $ 33,178.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 33,178.00
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE;
a 10 % of Completed Work $ 3,317.80
(Column D + E on G703)
b 10 % of Stored Material $ 0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 33,178.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 28,980.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 4,198.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE S 0.00
(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ]
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $978.00
TOTALS $978.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $978.00

?g.gnggﬂamanﬁS?gogﬂnogg
Egagm&?ia§35w>ﬂ._§§ for Payment has been
ni:v_n&ggﬂiﬁgnngggu.:ﬁa_garnﬁ
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were i

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein i

CONTRACTOR: 2 - . =
N EXPIRES O F
200 12019 0§
Z . . &
Date: %7 dyceels 2013 *

s, A
_S___.a iy ....:—-s,

State of: Kentucky County of: Jefferson
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1-Jun-17

Notary Public: Debbie Swain

My Commission expires: December 3, 2019

AYM
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..... . . . §

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. initial all figures on this

Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed io conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT

By: Date

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heremn_ Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

JA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

Jsers may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 -Ce

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292
rtification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 6136-99
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 6/1/2017
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 6/30/2017
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
Fire Pretection Baimatian Firs, Inc Thomas Nelson High School
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE [~ FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD ] PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 |BOND 400.00 400.00 400.00 100%
2 |DESIGN DRAWINGS 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00 100%
3 |INSIDE MATERIAL 14,500.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 100%)
4 |INSIDE LABOR 12,700.00 12,700.00 12,700.00 100%
5 |Change Order #1 Sprinkler Heads 978.00 978.00 978.00 100%
GRAND TOTALS 33.178.00 32,200.00 978.00 33,178.00 100%

AlA DOCUMENT G703 CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 1892 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N W WASH NGTON. D.C. 20008-5232

G703-1992




